Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)

10-12-2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
_	
PATEN	320142 ^{:T} I TS UN LY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ken V. Pandya	Name: AWTS, Inc.
	Internal Address:
<u> </u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No 1017 Till O
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1817 Triple Crown Lane
Execution Date(s) September 20, 2006	-\
Assignment Merger	City, Plano
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Plano
Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 75093-4509
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. 70000 4000
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	is document is being filed together with new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/523679	B. Patent No.(s) ANCE SE
10/11 2006 DBYRNE 00000002 11523679	(O)
01 FC 8021	attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: One (1)
Name: Law Office of Paul W. Fulbright, PLLC	
Internal Address.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	_
0000 1 1 D	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2003 J J Pearce Drive	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Richardson	8. Payment Information
State: TexasZip: 75081-5447	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 972-907-8679	
Fax Number: 972-907-8879	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	October 5, 2006
Signature	Date
Paul W. Fulbright	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS I, Ken V. Pandya, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1817 Triple Crown Lane, Plano, Texas 75093-4509, having invented an invention, a high-efficiency water-softening process, said invention described in a United States non-provisional patent application entitled "HIGH-EFFICIENCY WATER-SOFTENING PROCESS", filed on September 19, 2006 before the United States Patent & Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration of \$9.00, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer, and do hereby assign and transfer, unto AWTS, Inc., a corporation of the state of Texas having its principal office at 1817 Triple Crown Lane, Plano, Texas 75093-4509, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any improvements to said invention which I have invented or may later invent, and in and to any application asserting priority based upon said application, and in and to any division, continuation, or continuationin-part, of said applications, and in and to any and all related Letters Patent, and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been my me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver, without further consideration, any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by AWTS, Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications to the said AWTS, Inc. as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

1817 Triple Crown Lane, Plano, Texas 75093-4509

9-20-2006

STATE OF _ COUNTY OF

On this 25 day of September, 2006, before me personally appeared the above named Ken V. Pandya, personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his

free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public

My Comm. Esp. 01-11-2006

CERTIFICATE OF MAIL UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.8

I hereby certify that the papers itemized below are being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail on the date indicated below in an envelope addressed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

on October 5, 2006.

Subject Matter:

Patent Application No.:

11/523,679

Filing or 371(c) Date:

September 19, 2006

First Named Applicant:

Ken V. Pandya

Title:

High Efficiency Water-Softening Process

Art Unit:

Law Firm Ref. No.:

00141.0001

Itemized listing of contents of envelope:

- (1) Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page);
- (2) Assignment (1 page);

RECORDED: 10/10/2006

- (3) Check in the amount of \$40.00 (1 check)
- (4) Postcard Acknowledgment (1 postcard); and
- (5) Certificate of Mail (1 page).

Paul W. Fulbright

PATENT REEL: 018383 FRAME: 0408